CITY OF

CITY INFORMATION L

Recreation

LONGMONT CIVIC CENTER
350 Kimbark St | 303-776-6050

Hours of Operation: LEID R E T

Mon-Fri 8am-5pm | Closed Sat and Sun Councﬂ_ "f‘ ,20,25
The public is invited to

Holidays: Closed Sept 1, Nov 11, Nov 27, Coffee with Council January
Nov 28, & Dec 25 through October, at locations /s
throughout Longmont. Find locations
—_— L~ e~ -~ online at bit.ly/coffeewithcouncil
See 2025 dates online | Saturdays, 9-10am
For information about city council meetings
and agendas, call the City Clerk’s Office at
MAYOR 303-651-8649 or visit

Joan Peck longmontcolorado.gov/agendas
Term expires 11/2025

joan.peck@longmontcolorado.gov
303-774-3619

e WARD I AT-LARGE
- I 3 1 Diane Crist Shiquita Yarbrough
b = Sl Fen L Term expires 11/2027 Term expires 11/2025
CITY COUNCIL diane.crist@longmontcolorado.gov shiquita.yarbrough@longmontcolorado.gov
There are a variety of ways 303-774-3614 303-774-3613
to contact city council
members: WARD II ) AT-LARGE
) ) ) Matthew Popkin Sean McCoy
« City council meetings, Term expires 11/2025 Term expires 11/2027
most Tuesdays at 7 pm matthew.popkin@longmontcolorado.gov sean.mccoy@longmontcolorado.gov
* Coffee with Council, 303-774-3617 303-774-3618
one Saturday of every
month Jan-Oct WARD III /Mayor Pro Tem AT-LARGE
. . , Susie Hidalgo-Fahrin Aren Rodriguez
* Mail C./ o City Clerks Office, Term expire% 11/2025 5 Term expiregs 11/2025
350 Kimbark St. 80501 susie.hidalgofahring@longmontcolorado.gov aren.rodriguez@longmontcolorado.gov
e Email and phone 303-774-3612 303-774-3615

N ANV S o P AN Y oo

GOLF ADVISORY BOARD SENIOR SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD

Marshall Allen  John Hay Bill Davis David Brenna  Arlene Zortman  Ellon Dooley

Bill Hazel Jesse Branken Anne Dorozenski Erik Brack Anne Coakley John Higgins

Mark Springfield Sean McCoy, City Council Liaison Maria Cortez John Pillmann Marta Moreno
Matthew PopKkin, City Council Liaison

MUSEUM ADVISORY BOARD

Bruce Montgomery Caley Cordova Thomas Kurtz CALLAHAN HOUSE ADVISORY BOARD

Catherine Cox Robert Lee Linda Buchsbaum Karen Kruse Maureen McCoy Cindy Martini

Sheila Conroy Catlyn Keenan Michael Gallifrey Candis Schey Dianna Lasek Julia Brown

Susie Hidalgo-Fahring, City Council Liaison Jeffrey Gallaher Brittaney Hastings, Staff Liaison

PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

Erin Angel Nick Novello Brandi Bradshaw Reyes Jamie Quirk Barbara Holthaus Charlene Kellsey

Scott Conlin Thomas Davis Sam Libby Nicole Gallifrey ~ Katie Wiser

Sean McCoy, City Council Liaison Hannah Mulroy Susie Hidalgo-Fahring, Council Liaison

Board membership current as of July 2025.

Fall 2025 www.LongmontColorado.gov
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LONGMONT PHONE NUMBERS

General Information

Animal Control

Building Inspection

CDBG / Affordable Housing
Centennial Pool

Children, Youth and Families
City Clerk’s Office

City Manager / Mayor

Code Enforcement
Community & Neighborhood Resources
Economic Development
Electric Power Interruption

Employment Opportunities/Human Resources

Facility Rental Hotline

Fire Administration

Forestry

Hearing Impaired TTD#

Longmont Museum & Stewart Auditorium

Longmont PD/BCSO Firing Range
& Training Center

Longmont Power & Communications
Longmont Public Library

Longmont Recreation

Municipal Court

NextLight Internet

Parking Enforcement

Parks, Open Space & Trails
Police Administration
Public Works Engineering
Senior Center

Streets & Traffic

Sunset Pool (Seasonal)
Sunset Golf Course
Trash/Recycling/Composting
Twin Peaks Golf Course
Union Reservoir

303-776-6050
303-651-8500
303-651-8332
303-651-8736
303-651-8406
303-651-8580
303-651-8649
303-651-8601
303-651-8695
303-651-8444
303-651-0128
303-776-0011
303-651-8609
303-651-8443
303-651-8437
303-651-8416
800-659-3656
303-651-8374
303-774-4587

~ or 303-774-4589

303-651-8386
303-651-8470
303-651-8404
303-651-8688
303-774-4494
303-651-8658

~ or 303-774-4724

303-651-8416
303-651-8555
303-651-8304
303-651-8411
303-651-8416
303-651-8300
303-651-8466
303-651-8416
303-651-8401
303-772-1265

CITY INFORMATION

LONGMONT ONLINE
€ LongmontColorado.gov
@ LongmontColorado.gov/Link2Longmont

@ LongmontColorado.gov/cityline

(©) engage longmontcolorado.gov
ﬁ facebook.com/cityoflongmontco
° youtube.com/user/cityoflongmont

Instagram: @longmontcolorado

VOLUNTEERS
MAKE IT POSSIBLE

Divisions and departments
across the City rely on the support
of volunteers for a variety of
projects and programs.

Fall examples of volunteer needs:
* swim instructor aides

« festival volunteer for Rhythm at Roosevelt
« coaches for Special Olympic adult teams

« coaches for Youth Volleyball

We depend on YOU to help create this fantastic community.
303-774-4342

303-651-8664
303-651-8416

Ute Creek Golf Course
Utility Billing
Water/Sewer/Storm Drainage

If you are interested in contributing to our Longmont
community and making Longmont the best it can be, visit our
volunteer pages online at longmontcolorado.gov/volunteer

N N T ANV Y S o A ANNNY S o

CITY OF LONGMONT IS COMMITTED TO SUPPORTING PEOPLE OF ALL ABILITIES
IN RECREATION THROUGH BOTH SPECIALIZED AND INCLUSIVE PROGRAMS.

We strive to exceed the requirements set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act and to create a welcoming and supportive
community. If you require an accommodation, please notify us at least two weeks in advance. For more information and/or to request
accommodations contact the City ADA coordinator, Doug Spight, 303-651-8435 or Doug.Spight@longmontcolorado.gov

www.LongmontColorado.gov

Empowering community wellbeing, one recreational moment at a time.




