## **CITY INFORMATION**





#### LONGMONT CIVIC CENTER

350 Kimbark St | 303-776-6050

#### **Hours of Operation:**

Mon-Fri 8am-5pm | Closed Sat and Sun

Holidays: Closed Sept 1, Nov 11, Nov 27, Nov 28, & Dec 25





## **CITY COUNCIL**

There are a variety of ways to contact city council members:

- City council meetings, most Tuesdays at 7 pm
- Coffee with Council, one Saturday of every month Jan-Oct
- Mail c/o City Clerk's Office, 350 Kimbark St. 80501
- · Email and phone

#### **MAYOR**

#### **Joan Peck**

Term expires 11/2025 joan.peck@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3619

#### WARD I

#### **Diane Crist**

Term expires 11/2027 diane.crist@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3614

#### **WARD II**

### **Matthew Popkin**

Term expires 11/2025 matthew.popkin@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3617

## WARD III /Mayor Pro Tem

## Susie Hidalgo-Fahring

Term expires 11/2025 susie.hidalgofahring@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3612

## **AT-LARGE**

#### Shiquita Yarbrough

Term expires 11/2025 shiquita.yarbrough@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3613

#### AT-LARGE

#### Sean McCoy

Term expires 11/2027 sean.mccoy@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3618

#### AT-LARGE

#### **Aren Rodriguez**

Term expires 11/2025 aren.rodriguez@longmontcolorado.gov 303-774-3615

#### **GOLF ADVISORY BOARD**

Marshall Allen John Hay Bill Davis Bill Hazel Jesse Branken Anne Dorozenski Mark Springfield Sean McCoy, City Council Liaison

#### **MUSEUM ADVISORY BOARD**

Bruce Montgomery Caley Cordova Thomas Kurtz
Catherine Cox Robert Lee Linda Buchsbaum
Sheila Conroy Catlyn Keenan Michael Gallifrey
Susie Hidalgo-Fahring, City Council Liaison

### PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

Erin Angel Nick Novello Scott Conlin Thomas Davis Sean McCoy, City Council Liaison Brandi Bradshaw Reyes Sam Libby Hannah Mulroy

#### SENIOR SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD

David Brenna Arlene Zortman Ellon Dooley Erik Brack Anne Coakley John Higgins Maria Cortez John Pillmann Marta Moreno Matthew Popkin, City Council Liaison

### CALLAHAN HOUSE ADVISORY BOARD

Karen Kruse Maureen McCoy Cindy Martini Candis Schey Dianna Lasek Julia Brown Jeffrey Gallaher Brittaney Hastings, Staff Liaison

## LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

Jamie Quirk Barbara Holthaus Charlene Kellsey Nicole Gallifrey Katie Wiser Susie Hidalgo-Fahring, Council Liaison

Board membership current as of July 2025.



## **CITY INFORMATION**

LONGMONT PHONE NUMBERS	
General Information	303-776-6050
Animal Control	303-651-8500
Building Inspection	303-651-8332
CDBG / Affordable Housing	303-651-8736
Centennial Pool	303-651-8406
Children, Youth and Families	303-651-8580
City Clerk's Office	303-651-8649
City Manager / Mayor	303-651-8601
Code Enforcement	303-651-8695
Community & Neighborhood Resources	303-651-8444
Economic Development	303-651-0128
Electric Power Interruption	303-776-0011
Employment Opportunities/Human Resources	303-651-8609
Facility Rental Hotline	303-651-8443
Fire Administration	303-651-8437
Forestry	303-651-8416
Hearing Impaired TTD#	800-659-3656
Longmont Museum & Stewart Auditorium	303-651-8374
Longmont PD/BCSO Firing Range	303-774-4587
& Training Center	or 303-774-4589
Longmont Power & Communications	303-651-8386
Longmont Public Library	303-651-8470
Longmont Recreation	303-651-8404
Municipal Court	303-651-8688
NextLight Internet	303-774-4494
Parking Enforcement	303-651-8658
Turking Linorcement	or 303-774-4724
Parks, Open Space & Trails	303-651-8416
Police Administration	303-651-8555
Public Works Engineering	303-651-8304
Senior Center	303-651-8411
Streets & Traffic	303-651-8416
Sunset Pool (Seasonal)	303-651-8300
Sunset Golf Course	303-651-8466
Trash/Recycling/Composting	303-651-8416
Twin Peaks Golf Course	303-651-8401
Union Reservoir	303-772-1265
Ute Creek Golf Course	303-774-4342
Utility Billing	303-651-8664
Water/Sewer/Storm Drainage	303-651-8416

## **LONGMONT ONLINE**

- A LongmontColorado.gov
- LongmontColorado.gov/Link2Longmont
- LongmontColorado.gov/cityline
- engage.longmontcolorado.gov
- facebook.com/cityoflongmontco
- youtube.com/user/cityoflongmont
- Instagram: @longmontcolorado



• swith histractor aides

- festival volunteer for Rhythm at Roosevelt
- coaches for Special Olympic adult teams
- coaches for Youth Volleyball

We depend on YOU to help create this fantastic community.

If you are interested in contributing to our Longmont community and making Longmont the best it can be, visit our volunteer pages online at longmontcolorado.gov/volunteer

# CITY OF LONGMONT IS COMMITTED TO SUPPORTING PEOPLE OF ALL ABILITIES IN RECREATION THROUGH BOTH SPECIALIZED AND INCLUSIVE PROGRAMS.

We strive to exceed the requirements set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act and to create a welcoming and supportive community. If you require an accommodation, please notify us at least two weeks in advance. For more information and/or to request accommodations contact the City ADA coordinator, Doug Spight, 303-651-8435 or Doug.Spight@longmontcolorado.gov